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= DTS Update Items

«  State and Member Training

— Fall RTO Wide Transmission Owner System Restoration Drill - Wednesday,
October 12, 2022 with communication checks on Tuesday, October 11, 2022
« SMEs: Douglas.Guignet@pjm.com and Daniel.Restucci@pjm.com
— Reminder Grid Security Drill — November 15, 2022
 SMEs: Rebecca.Gerber@pjm.com; Edward.Figuli@pjm.com; Nitin.Sem@pjm.com
— The draft training plan for 2022 can be found here: https://www.pjm.com/-
/medial/training/2022-draft-training-plan.ashx
— Exam Working Group (EWG) participants — PJM Generation and Transmission

— Reach out as soon as possible to State and Member Training with any concerns
about personnel not meeting the certification and training requirements
Keep in mind that PJM allows retesting as a means of maintaining a credential
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é/ Contact

Support:

Michael.Hoke@pjm.com

trainingsupport@pjm.com Member Hotline
(610) 666 — 8980
DTS Update (866) 400 — 8980

custsve@pjm.com

www.pjm.com | Public PJM©2022



mailto:Michael.Hoke@pjm.com
mailto:trainingsupport@pjm.com

